TITLE 326 AIR POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
Final Rule
LSA Document #08-674(F)
DIGEST
Amends 326 IAC 13-1.1-1 to add criteria to determine if an antique vehicle is exempt from the Lake County
and Porter County motor vehicle inspection and maintenance program. Effective 30 days after filing with the
Publisher.
HISTORY
First Notice of Comment Period: August 27, 2008, Indiana Register (DIN: 20080827-IR-326080674FNA).
Second Notice of Comment Period: February 11, 2009, Indiana Register (DIN:
20090211-IR-326080674SNA).
Notice of First Hearing: February 11, 2009, Indiana Register (DIN: 20090211-IR-326080674PHA).
Change in Notice of Hearing: May 13, 2009, Indiana Register (DIN: 20090513-IR-326080674CHA).
Date of First Hearing: July 1, 2009.
Proposed Rule: July 29, 2009, Indiana Register (DIN: 20090729-IR-326080674PRA).
Notice of Second Hearing: July 29, 2009, Indiana Register (DIN: 20090729-IR-326080674PHA).
Date of Second Hearing: November 4, 2009.
326 IAC 13-1.1-1
SECTION 1. 326 IAC 13-1.1-1 IS AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS:
326 IAC 13-1.1-1 Definitions

(B) Fuel filler caps.
(C) Positive crankcase ventilation (PCV) systems.
(D) Evaporative systems.
(34) "VIN" means vehicle identification number.
Indiana Register
Date: Feb 24,2017 10:29:31PM EST DIN: 20100414-IR-326080674FRA Page 2
*These documents are incorporated by reference. Copies may be obtained from the Government Printing
Office, 732 North Capitol Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20401 or are available for review and copying at the
Indiana Department of Environmental Management, Office of Air Quality, Indiana Government Center North,
Tenth Floor, 100 North Senate Avenue, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204.
**This document is incorporated by reference. Copies are available for review and copying at the Indiana
Department of Environmental Management, Office of Air Quality, Indiana Government Center North, Tenth Floor,
100 North Senate Avenue, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204.
(Air Pollution Control Board; 326 IAC 13-1.1-1; filed Jun 21, 1995, 4:00 p.m.: 18 IR 2730; filed Dec 23, 1998, 4:44
p.m.: 22 IR 1463; readopted filed Jan 10, 2001, 3:20 p.m.: 24 IR 1477; errata filed Dec 12, 2002, 3:35 p.m.: 26 IR
1570; filed Aug 26, 2004, 11:30 a.m.: 28 IR 76; filed Mar 20, 2008, 11:11 a.m.: 20080416-IR-326060284FRA; filed
Mar 17, 2010, 3:58 p.m.: 20100414-IR-326080674FRA)
LSA Document #08-674(F)
Proposed Rule: 20090729-IR-326080674PRA
Hearing Held: November 4, 2009